
consignee list enclosed with this order.-
Total Amount

including all taxes

Gs.)*

25,08,935

Total amount in words: Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Five Only
1

' Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C Of Tender Document enclosed herewith & Forwarding
Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2 Delivery Period: 45 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee attached.

3 Risk purchase clause: Ifthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period, the order

will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at such price

which ordinarily should not be more than 10% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by
purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine
-Bio 

Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by

Revenue recovery procedure.

4 Payment Terms :: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions by

the consignee
5 Labelling:: The word "For use of GoVERMENT OF MAHARASIITRA NOT FOR SALE" should be

printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes of Supplied

item at Consignee level.
6

Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted to the purchasing authority'

7 Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specifr Name of Drugs/

Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.

Page 1 of 6

Website : http:/www.vaccinehaffkine.com

E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com
Phone No: 022- 24129320-
Managing Direct or :022-24150628

r (Procurement C ell) 202244100478

23

General Manage
/Haffkine/Procurement Cell/

E-5 i4lC-1 6/Trimethoprim + Sulphamethoxazole
DS Tab./DMER/2018-19

No.:

018DLte: 2-

Quantity

Unit Rate
including all

taxes (Rs.)*
Specilication of item

Sr.
No.

HAFFKINE BIO PIIARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIIVIITEI)
Procurement Cell

( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
Regd. OIfice : Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 ( INDIA)

To,
IWs. Hindustan Laboratories
Plot No. 5,6,7,8,9, S.No. 38/2, Aliyali Village,
Palghar(West), District: Palghar- 401 404

Email ID: tender@hindlab.com, rajeshdoshi@hindlab.com

Sub.:- Suppty of Trimethoprim + Sulphamethoxazole DS Tab.
Ref: - l.Tinder No. E- Sl4/Trimethoprim+Sulphamethoxazole DS Tab' I HBPCLI

PCl20l7-r8
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated 13.07.2018

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to

Name of the item

2073500 1.21
Tab. Cotrimoxazole DS
Tab. Cohimoxazole (Trimethoprim 160

mg + Sulphamethoxazole 800 mg ) DS
I

Trimethoprim +
Sulphamethoxazole

DS Tab.



lfi:4r,"",'il;ff:r*fflt'l,l'r^fffleon 
the Name of Managing Direcror, HafRine Bio pharmacerricar

trrtrer r erms :: As per Tender terms & conditions

;.lil:'" 
Agreement : Bidder should submit Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp paper of requisite

Fall Clause
It is a condition ofthe contract that a, through the currency thereo! the price at which you wi, the supplystores should not exceed the tor..t p.i". 

"t 
*!.;;r;il;;;'.ustomer during the currincy of the contractan-d that in the event of rhe prices go;rg oo*n'uJoi" ir," ,r-,J"'.ro"", prices you shalr promirly fumish r,uchrnrormatron ro us to enable to amend thi contract.r,", for rri.{r"nt supplies.

Consignee: As per list enclosed.

9
10

Mfs No :25-KDl48t

on oftr'a

Granted on 04.05.2006, valid till 03.05.2021
Issued by Joint Commissioner (K.D.) & Licensing Authority,
Food & Drug Administration, M.S., Thane

M/s. Hindustan Laboratories
Plot No. 5,6,7,8,9,S.No. 3 8/2, Aliyali Viltage,
Palghar(West), District: palghar- 401 404

)
t\ I
pada Mehta)

Managing Director
Haflkine Rio Pharmaceutical Corporation Lt,l.

@rocurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, MumUai - 

-^^' .--*"'"*'

;l 8ff::?Ty"ager' 
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical corporation Ltd.(proc. Celt), Mumbai

Copy to Consignee:

33jt#,f :ffi13T,:. 
* per order & entry of the stock is to be taken in stock register

copy Submitted to3-r) secretaxy, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai

\

Page 2 of 5

8



ee List for Trimethoprim + Sulphamethoxazole DS Tab'Consign

+ Sulphamethoxazole DS Tab./DIVIERJ 2018-19
/Haffkine/Procurement CelU E-5141 C-l6l

rimetho rlm
No.:

Date 04!2018
PO Reference No

45 days From ReceiPt of OrderDelivery period

Grand Total
3nd Stage of
Supply w.e.f.
rst02lz019

2nd Stage of
Supply w.e.f.
t5lt2l20t8

1st Stage of
Supply w.e.f .

Order date

Name of Medical college/
HospitalSr. No.

240000800008000080000Mumbai J J H
8000200030003000Mumbai G T Hos
2000s00s001000UHC

540000180000180000180000Pune Sasoon
50000 2000007500075000Kolha ur CPR

1s0005000s000 5000

1000 500020002000
4000 120004000 4000

1500 800015005000r IGMCN
0 01000

40000 4000040000ur Dr Baba AN
5000 2500010000 10000Gondia GMC

7000030000 20000 20000Chandra GMC
2000 2000 8000Akola GMC 4000

100000 300000100000 100000

30000 30000 20000 80000

20000 10000 s0000Dhule SR 20000

10000040000 40000 20000

10000 5000 20000

2000 10000Latur GMC 5000 3000

Nanded SCGMC 80000 80000 240000

Ambajogai SRTRGMC 10000 s000 4500 19s00

Total 735000 706000 632s00 2073s00

EEIilI[dIilILIilIilEITIL@
@d

re
rc

M'@E@Eil

IEIffiGEIlUil
-IEI-EEON

IIEEg
EEz EilrffiItrIMFffi.'il

,IilT,lEEreEil
MEE@

Managing Director
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

M/s. Ilindustan Laboratories

Yavatmal VNGMC

l,^Dn'
(SanrB-ada Mehta)


